

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SAFETY ENGINEERS KUWAIT CHAPTER

ASSE – Protecting People Property & Environment since 1911

To
Dr. Alexander
Director, NEW MOWASAT HOSPITAL
Kuwait



31st March 2018
Ref: ASSE/GCC/HSE/AWARD/2018-0140

ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018

Result Notification and Winners' Information

It is my great pleasure to advise you that the ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018 Awards Adjudication Panel have recommended that:

M/s. NEW MOWASAT HOSPITAL

be awarded the GOLD Award

for HSE Excellence in the category of CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

As a winner we are delighted to invite you to the ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018 Awards presentation ceremony to receive your award at the **Radisson Blu**, **Kuwait on 25th April 2018**, **(Wednesday)**.



AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SAFETY ENGINEERS KUWAIT CHAPTER

ASSE - Protecting People Property & Environment since 1911

To
Dr. Alexander
Director, NEW MOWASAT HOSPITAL
Kuwait



31st March 2018
Ref: ASSE/GCC/HSE/AWARD/2018-0139

ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018

Result Notification and Winners' Information

It is my great pleasure to advise you that the ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018 Awards Adjudication Panel have recommended that:

M/s. NEW MOWASAT HOSPITAL

be awarded the GOLD Award

for HSE Excellence in the category of FACILITY MAINTENANCE

As a winner we are delighted to invite you to the ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018 Awards presentation ceremony to receive your award at the **Radisson Blu**, **Kuwait on 25th April 2018**, **(Wednesday)**.

This event offers the perfect opportunity to celebrate your organization's achievement and commitment to raising the standards of health and safety management - and to recognize the efforts of all who have contributed to your success.

This year has seen yet another new record number of entries for the GCC HSE Excellence Awards – the leading HS&E awards program in the region - and we anticipate high demand for this event.

To help publicize your organization's achievement, we also provide a Newsflash release, with the entire award winner's logo and you can request for a publication of your company profile in the magazine.

You will find enclosed your **winner's pack**, which gives full details of the presentation ceremony. Please ensure that you read this information carefully and respond accordingly.

Please accept my congratulations on your achievement.

Yours' sincerely

Kuwait Chapter

Fadhel Al Ali
Chairman
American Society of Safety engineers - Gulf Cooperation Council
HSE Excellence Award - 2018 "
American Society of Safety Engineers



Winner's Information

ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award- Presentation Ceremony.

The recognition ceremony will be hosted in the Abdul Hussain Marafie Grand Ballroom (Al Hashemi II), Radisson Blu, Kuwait. The event will be graced by the dignitaries of K Companies. Please fill in the enclosed nomination form with the details of your delegates to receive your organization's award, and send it no later than 12^{th} April 2018 by email.

Winners Package (As Outlined in the Award Brochure)

Note: The companies who have paid the winners package fee along with the application fee are requested to send the filled in nomination form only

Winners pack @ KD 250 (US \$ 825) includes the following

- 1. ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award Plaque & Certificate with your company name printed
- 2. Exclusive table reserved for your company representatives
- 3. Coverage of the event in the local and regional Newspapers
- 4. Announcement of the results in the ASSE Kuwait Chapter, Global Region, USA websites & ASSE KC Newsflash
- 5. Publishment in Official Website (www.asse-hseawards.com)
- 6. Special announcements to all the govt bodies in Kuwait & Other parts of GCC
- 7. Group photograph (Successful health and safety management undoubtedly involves team effort. A great way to recognize the whole team's contribution is with a group photograph. Print quality photographs will be sent by email. These moments are ideal for PR purposes and use in-house newsletters)

A Quick Glance on the expectations from Award Winning Companies

- Nominate your delegates (3 nominees) for the Recognition Ceremony by Filling the enclosed nomination form.
- ✓ Your company logo (.jpg) in high resolution to be sent by email
- ✓ Winners pack Payment to be made (if not paid) on or before 20th April 2018 by Bank transfer / Cash / Cheque

American Foundation for Security and Safety acts as beneficiary on behalf of ASSE

Kuwait Chapter, Kindly arrange the bank transfer to the following beneficiary

AC Name: American Foundation for Security and Safety

Bank : Kuwait Finance House Branch : Mubarak Al-Khabeer

Account # 281010013892

IBAN # KW71KFHO0000000000281010013892

In case of transfer of money to account, kindly send us the copy of transfer document by email to assekuwait@hotmail.com to the attention of Executive Officer.

Award Ceremony Agenda

Time	Activity
19:00 Hrs	· Greetings & HSE Moment
	• Opening Remarks
	· Welcome Address
	Briefing on ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018
	· Chief Guest Address & Recognition of Dignitary
	Award Ceremony starts
	• Guest Address (Video Messages)
	SPY Award'18 Recognition
	· Closing Address
21.00 Hrs	• Dinner

Chapter Office Contacts

For queries please contact

Mr. Rishi D Jayan

Sr. Executive Officer (Chapter Operations) American Society of Safety Engineers

Kuwait Chapter

P.O. Box 4047, Safat-13041

Tel: +965 22445588 Ext 311, Mob: +965 66846040

Fax: +965 22428148

E-mail: <u>assekuwait@hotmail.com</u> Chapter Website: <u>www.assekuwait.org</u>



AWARD CEREMONY NOMINATION FORM

ASSE GCC HSE Excellence Award 2018 Ceremony on 25th April 2018, Wednesday @ Abdul Hussain Marafie Grand Ballroom (Al Hashemi II), Radisson Blu, Kuwait.

Please advise the name of the person nominated to receive your award, Complete this form and send it to contact@asse-hseawards.com / assekuwait@hotmail.com

(Please print in block capitals)

Organization Name	
Awards Ref:	
Please provide y	our delegates name with designation below
Representative 1	
Representative 2	
Representative 3	
 Signature	